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COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

Bidders Conferences Attendees List
to

RFP No. 901634
for

Pre-Employment Physical Exams and Occupational Health Services
Networking/Bidders and Outreach Conferences

Held on January 10, 2018 and January 16, 2018
	This County of Alameda, General Services Agency (GSA) Bidder/Outreach Conferences Attendees List has been electronically issued to potential bidders via e-mail.  E-mail addresses used are those in the County’s Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Vendor Database or from other sources.  If you have registered or are certified as a SLEB, please ensure that the complete and accurate e-mail address is noted and kept updated in the SLEB Vendor Database.  This Bidder/Outreach Conferences Attendees List will also be posted on the GSA Contracting Opportunities website located at: http://www.acgov.org/gsa/purchasing/bid_content/ContractOpportunities.jsp.
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Alameda County is committed to reducing environmental impacts across our entire supply chain.  If printing this document, please print only what you need, print double-sided, and use recycled-content paper.
The following participants attended the Bidders/Outreach Conferences:

	
	Company Name / Address
	Representative
	Contact Information

	1. 
	Concentra
384 Embarcadero Way
Oakland, CA  94607

	Rachel Kemiji
	Phone: (707) 230-1634

	
	
	
	E-Mail: rkemiji@concentra.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No

	2. 
	Concentra Medical Centers
5080 Spectrum Dr. #1200

Addison, TX  75001
	Lorena Sanchez


	Phone: (909) 229-2726

	
	
	
	E-Mail: lorenar.sanchez@concentra.com

	
	
	
	Prime Contractor: Yes

	
	
	
	Subcontractor: No

	
	
	
	Certified SLEB: No


EXHIBIT C

VENDOR LIST

In addition to the list of Bidder/Outreach Conferences Attendees above, the following table of vendors is being provided for informational purposes to assist bidders in making contact with other businesses as needed to develop local small and emerging business subcontracting relationships to meet the requirements of the Small Local Emerging Business (SLEB) Program:
	RFP No. 901634 - Pre-Employment Physical Examinations

	Business Name
	Contact Name
	Contact Phone
	Address
	City
	State
	Email

	Aetna
	David  W. Broome
	(559) 241-1463
	One Sansome Street Suite 900
	San Francisco
	CA
	Broomed@aetna.com

	Alameda County Medical Center
	Adonna Esperanza
	(510) 437-4800
	1411 East 31st St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	aesperanza@acmedctr.org

	AllOne Health Resources 
	Laura Squire
	(425) 271-1408
	600 W. Cumming Park, Ste. 3400
	 
	MA
	Laura.squire@allonehealth.com 

	Alta Bates Summit Medical Center ER
	Rosalyn Ferman 
	(510) 869-6960
	2450 Ashby Ave
	Berkeley
	CA
	fermanr@sutterhealth.org

	American Industrial Care, Inc. 
	Richard Carpenter
	(925) 674-8080
	2477 Pacheco St. 
	Concord
	CA
	rcarpenter@aicmedical.com

	Bay Area Doctors
	Janak Sachdev
	(707) 694-6890
	PO Box 7081
	Napa
	CA
	bayareadoctors@sbcglobal.net

	Berkeley U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 845-5170 
	2850 - 7th Street
	Berkeley
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Claremont Employee Assistance Prog
	Laurie Slez
	(800) 834-3773
	1050 Marina Village Pkwy, S203
	Alameda
	CA
	lslez@claremonteap.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Arlene King
	(972) 364-8117
	384 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	arlene.king@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Sonny Vukic
	(415) 305-5195
	384 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	sonny.vukic@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	David Perez
	(510) 406-3112
	385 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	david.perez@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Ervin Salmo
	(917) 573-9486
	385 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	ervin_salmo@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Jim Gehres
	(707) 236-2347
	385 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	james_gehres@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Lorena Sanchez
	(909) 229-2726
	384 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	lorenar.sanchez@concentra.com

	Concentra Medical Centers 
	Rachel Kemiji
	(707) 230-1634
	384 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	rkemiji@concentra.com

	Emeryville Occupational Med Center
	Sue Brissette
	(510) 653-5200 x0145
	6001 Shellmound St, Suite 115
	Emeryville
	CA
	sbrissette.contractor@emeryvilleoccmed.com

	Emeryville Occupational Med Center
	Steven A Gest, MD
	(510) 653-5200
	PO Box 99440
	Emeryville
	CA
	gest.steven@gmail.com

	Fremont Urgent Care
	Cindy Lofthouse
	(510) 796-1000
	3161 Walnut Ave
	Fremont
	CA
	clofthouse@fremonturgent.com

	Global  Nurses Online
	Mary Covington
	(310) 776-7080
	10736 Jefferson Blvd., Ste. 655
	Culver City
	CA
	mary@md2you.com

	Highland Hospital 
	Adonna Esperanza
	(510) 437-4800
	1411 E. 31st St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	aesperanza@acmedctr.org

	Oakland Alta Bates 
	Rosalyn Ferman 
	(510) 869-6960
	350 Hawthrone St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	fermanr@sutterhealth.org

	Oakland Concentra Medical Center
	Jim Keever
	(510) 465-9565
	384 Embarcadero West
	Oakland
	CA
	james_keever@concentra.com

	Oakland U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 638-0701
	7817 Oakport St. 
	Oakland
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Occu-Med 
	Sean Edin
	(559) 435-2800
	2121 W. Bullard Ave.
	Fresno
	CA
	sedin@occu-med.com

	Occu-Med
	Chris St. George
	(559) 435-2800 x207
	2121 W. Bullard Ave.
	Fresno
	CA
	cstgeorge@occu-med.com

	Occu-Med, Ltd.
	Jared H. Kaji
	(559) 435-2800 ext. 222
	2121 West Bullard Avenue
	Fresno
	CA
	jkaji@occu-med.com

	San Leandro Concentra Medical Cntr
	Kristopher James
	(510) 351-3553
	2587 Merced St. 
	San Leandro
	CA
	kris_james@concentra.com

	San Leandro Hospital ER
	Rosalyn Ferman 
	(510) 869-6960
	13855 E. 14th St. 
	San Leandro
	CA
	fermanr@sutterhealth.org

	St. Rose Occupational Health 
	Rose Dominguez
	(510) 264-4046
	27200 Calaroga Ave
	Hayward
	CA
	R.Dominguez@SRHCA.org

	Sterling Infosystems Inc.
	Bridget Larsen
	(415)-320-3042
	249 W. 17th St., 6th Fl.
	New York
	CA
	blarsen@sterlinginfosystems.com

	The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.
	Patricia Coon
	(408) 529-2437
	39400 Paseo Padre Pkwy, Mission Bldg
	Fremont
	CA
	patricia.coon@kp.org

	The Permanente Medical Group, Inc.
	Joan Carson
	(714) 564-4129 x231
	1851 East First St., Ste 1100
	Santa Ana
	CA
	joan.m.carson@kp.org

	U.S. HealthWorks Medical Group
	Shelly Neufeld
	(510) 908-0440
	13939 East 14th Street
	San Leandro
	CA
	Shelly.Neufeld@ushworks.com

	US Healthworks
	Dana Paiva
	(510) 343-8300
	13940 East 14th Street
	San Leandro
	CA
	dana.paiva@ushworks.com

	Union City U.S. Health Works
	Jim Mills
	(510) 489-8700
	33560 Alvarado-Niles Road
	Union City
	CA
	jim.mills@ushworks.com

	Valley Care Med. Center ER
	Alice Gomes
	(925) 847-3000
	5555 W. Las Positas
	Pleasanton
	CA
	agomes@valleycare.com

	Valley Care Memorial Hospital ER
	Alice Gomes
	(925) 447-7000
	1111 E. Stanley Blvd. 
	Livermore
	CA
	agomes@valleycare.com

	Valley Care Occupational Health
	Alice Gomes
	(925) 416-3562
	5565 W. Las Positas Bl. #150
	Pleasanton
	CA
	agomes@valleycare.com

	Valley Care Urgent Care&Occup
	Alice Gomes
	(925) 373-4162
	1133 E. Stanley Blvd.
	Livermore
	CA
	agomes@valleycare.com

	Washington Hospital ER
	Mike Rogers
	(510) 797-1111
	2000 Mowry Ave. 
	Fremont
	CA
	mike_rogers@whhs.com
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